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CANADA 

Novber landings in the 8ea-fiaheriea of Canada totalled 139,026,000 lb., 
worth $3,770,000,  lower by 1:3%  in volume and 1% in value than the 19,386,000  The 
worth $3,802,000  reported in November, 1953. 

In the first eleven months of 1954 landings amounted to 1,751 million pounds, 
8% over the 1,61 million pounds landed in the same period of 1953,  whilst the 
1954 value,  $77,817,000, exceeded that of 1953, ($72, 825,000), by 7%. 

ATLANTIC 

The Atlantic Coast landings in Novnber, 60,789,000  lb. valued at $2,049,000 9  
were higher by 18% and 3% respectively than the 51,508 9000 lb. worth $1,983,000 
reported in November, 1953. 

During the January-Iovember period, landings totalled 1,234 millIon pounds 
and were valued at $4,267,000, higher by 7% in volume and 5% in value than the 
co*parable 1953  figures of 1,154 million pounds and $42,974,000. 

Although the November landings in New Brunswick were larger than In the 
same month of 1953,  their value was lower by some 5%. However, in the eleven-
month period under review, cumulative landings of 196,732,000 lb. and cumulative 
value, $6,721 9 000, were higher than in 1953  by  7% and 3% respectively. 

Nova Scotian fieheruen experienced a better month than in November, 1953, 
with most of the major fisheries showing increases; exceptions were lobster, 
plaice, hake and cusk • For the January-November period both total landings and 
total value were higher by 3% than in 1953. 

PACIFIC 

In November landings in British Columbia totalled 78,237,000 The and were 
valued at $1,721,000.  They were, therefore, 28% and 5% lower than the 
107,878 ,000 lb. of fish worth $1,819,000 landed in November, 1953. 

The herring fishery contributed $84 8 ,000, or approximately 50%, and the 
salmon fishery $760,000, or 44%,  to the total value. Landings of chum salmon 
amounted to 8,288,000 lb., worth $725,000. 

STOCKS 

Holdings of frozen fish at December 1st amounted to 63,524,000 lb., of 
iich 60,895,000 lb* were frozen fresh and 2,629,000 lb. frozen smoked. 

E0RTS 

Exports of fish and flab products during the eleven months of 1954  were 
valued at $122,2O8,000 and thus were 16% above last year's level. Increased 
exports were reported in all categories, except pickled fish and shellfish, both 
of which were slightly below last year's figures. 
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Table 1 - Land4ge and Landed Valusa 

LANDINGS 	 VALUES 

	

F-TOTALS TO DATE 	 NOV13thM 	I TOTALS TO DA3 

1954 1953 1954 I 	1953 1954 1953 	I 1954 1953 

LAZ4T1C - 	1 000 lb. 	- - 	1 9 000 - 

18 , 0 50  17,312  609,122 514,837 523 494 15,312 12,839 
IZ,92? 5,933 104,073 65,595 404 264 3,734 2,710 

Pollock 	............... 740  646 29753 29,427 1-1 9 444 461 
2,033 2,788 22,363 25,783 35 44 367 365 
1,492 2,333 46,781 44,671 32 53 1,081 1,009 

67 6 4,963 5,181. 1 2 136 148 
Halibut 	............... 80  97 4,861 4,419 16 27 1,089 1,038 

3,366 5,442 27,638 31,534 101 162 818 889 
Other Ylatfish 2,778 3,741 22,164 32,778 64 99 613 871 

12,997 4,90' 172,462 182,391 137 47 1,807 1,703 
Sardines 10 315 33,067 37,068 0 9 678 607 

Cod 	................... 

1,906  2,251 27,662 22,864 119 120 1,038  950 

Haddock 	.............. 

Alewives - - 21,237 26,021 - - 174 178 

Bake & Cuek 	........... 

Rosefieb 	.............. 

11 4 3,664 4,529 4 1 1,183 1,290 Salmon 	................ 
Saelts 	.............., 1,112 969 4,093 5,740 123 103 471 836 

Plaice 	................ 

Swordfish 	........... - - 4,191 3,319 - - 1,082 1,078 

Herring 	............... 

Other 	atuaria1 413 1,087 22,650 37,786 7 U 277 325 
773 857 40,536 41,401. 270 334 13,314 13,718 

Clan. & Q.uehacgs 78 468 11,764 18,184 5 19 497 651 

Catfish 	............... 

1,213 1,875 4,843 7,251 114 112 330 451 
Lobeters 	.............. 

Scallops 	............ 2J 	161 / 	213 / 	1,669 J 	2,065 74 69 602 673 

Mackerel 	.............. 

Oysters 	............... 

Other Shellfiah 582 209 14,519 10,683 9 4 220 161. 

Totals - 	1'LflC 	.... 60,789 51,508 1,234,075 1,153,533 2,049 1,983 45,267 42,974 

PMLFIC 
220 225 4,580 2,947 11 11 192 123 

188 177 162 3,653 2,887 17 15 291 
Sabl.fish 	......... ,, 18 25 1,101 1,346 2 3 132 150 
Grey Cod 	.............. 

23 
4 

23 
4 

470 
23,537 

415 
24,882 

1 
1 

1 
1 

18 
3,710 

13 
3,661 

Ltngcod 	............... 

Rockfish 	.............. 
Halibut 	............... 
Soles 	.............., 135 119 5,235 5,968 9 7 2 246 
Other Flatfish 
Herring 	............... 

35 
67,879 

38 
100,922 

320 
285,232 

202 
219,736 

1 
848 

1 
1,262 

8 
3,612 

3 
2,696 

2  0 46,896 35,342 0 - 0 10,371 7,788 

Spring, Red 91 19 7,674 9,542 25 4 1,932 2,192 

Spring, White 20 21 3,959 4,191 
463 

2 
3 

2 
2 

504 
77 

535 
58 

Sockeye 	............... 

Ste.lhead 	..........., 
Coho 

23 
41  

12 
97 

559 
18,650 21,111 5 12 3,087 2,939 

- 1 25,493 61,740 - 1,976 49509 .................. 

Chum ....... 8 ,288  5,274 73,715 54,428 725 435 5,404 3,782 

Oth•r 4 2 356 306 0 0 23 35 

Salmon Totals 8,469 5,426 177,302 187,123 760 1.55 23,374 21,838 

Other Estuerial 	..... 249 
172 

77 
120 

2,951 
3,553 

39547 
3,118 

7 
19 

11 
13 

89 
390 

96 
334 Crab 	................. 

65 72 3,312 4,270 1 2 91 116 

Oyster 748 599 4,986 4,151 37 28 252 205 
Other 	i.11ftsb 	..... 43 66 878 1,168 7 9 129 152 
Clma 	................. 

Totals - PACIFIC 	..... 78,237 107,878  517,110 461,760 1,72.1 1,819 32,550 29,851 

TOTAlS - CANADA 	...... 139,OZ 159,386  1,751,185 1,615,293 3,770 3,802 1 	77,817 1 	72,825 

11/ iuck.d weight. 	
ATLANTIC 	 pgipxc 

OR FLAI 	- flounders, greysole, skat., turbot, witch, oBR FLXWI8Ii - flounders, skate 
yellowtail 

OR 31JAR1AL - capl in, shad, sea-bass, sea-perch, 	OThER ESTOAB1AL - eulacbone, sea-bass, sea-perch, smalts, 

	

sea-trout, toacod 	 sturgeon 
oTEIXR MPT-171SH- crabs, aissals, wink l.a 	 OTM SHI T J .PI - abalone, prawn., shrimp., squid 

0 lass than 500 	 - all 	 ..* not available 
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Table 2 - Landings and Landed Values 

LANDINGS 	(1) 

flOVEAIBER TOTALS TO DA SPECflS 

1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- 

Cod 	(2) 6,93t 7,142 426,916 338,702 

Haddock 	.........., 5,487 1,337 36,919 12,206 

Pollock 8 322 21 

- - - - 
Rosetish 	.......... 964 1,805 18,985 27,202 
He 	............. ....... 

Catfish 4 16 297 328 

Halibut 2 1 325 35]. 

Floundsr & Greysole 	• 060 2,477 11,596 20,868 

Turbot 	............. 17 135 1,113 898 

Herring 	....... 9,547 6,089 29,422 32,527 
Mackerel 189 1,420 2,029 5,649 

Caplin 
Salson 	............... 

- 

11 4 

18,521 
2,114 1 

31,238 
3,083 

Saelta 	............... 23 29 34 104 

Other Estuarial 	..... I 	 - - 271 392 

Lobsters - - 4,923 4,477 

.. Class 	.............. - - - 4 

Scallops 	(3) - 22 1,915 1,430 

564 189 14,136 10,011 

24,812 18,666 569,865 489,491 

Squid 	................ 

Totals - NOUNDWD 

VALUES 

	

NOV 
	

TOTALS TO r)AT 

1954 
	

1953 	1954 	1553 

- t'Ooo - 

	

160 
	

163 
	

9,534 
	

7,929 

	

11.2 
	

42 
	

1,031 
	

381 

3 

	

20 
	

39 
	

380 
	

575 

	

1 
	

9 
	

10 

	

51 
	

63 

	

26 
	

55 
	

275 
	

486 

	

1 
	

10 
	

78 
	

61 

	

77 
	

30 
	

261 
	

282 

	

10 
	

77 
	

95 
	

285 

	

97 
	

119 

	

4 
	

1 
	

515 
	

703 

	

2 
	

3 
	

3 
	

11 

	

14 
	

Z8 

	

1,253 
	

1,145 

p 

	

1 
	

120 
	

0 

	

9 
	

3 
	

209 
	

1.3 

	

4571 
	

1.25 	] .3,928 
	

12,325 

F1gur.s for cod, haddock, pollock, hake, cattish and halibut represent weightr in "gutted, head on" state. All 
other species Shown in "round" weight. 
Includes a s11 quantity of haddock, heke and pollock 

In Newfoundland scallops are reported in "un-shucked weight" whereas in the other ALlantic Provinces they are 

reported "shucked". 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(l.a percentages of quantity landed) 

8PCI5 
TOTALS TO DATE 

'ECIES 
TOTALS TO DAl'! 

1954 1953 1054 1953 

P.C. - P.C. 
COD POLLOCX 
Fresh, dressed 	....................... .39 .74 9o.27 100.00 

.44 

Frozen, 	fillete 	...................... 
Fresh, 	dressed 	....................... 2.ot. - 

.01 
. 

- Non-rood uses 	........................ 1.07 - 

fillet. 	....................... 21.31 13.84 I I 

Smoked, 	fillets 	................... .08 .16 HAKE  

Salted, light 	(1) 	................. 57.48 64.64 Frozen, 	fillets 	...................... - - 
17.96 17.24 	i Non-food uses 	....................... - - I  

filists 	..........................44 

2.02 2.58 

	

Frozen, dressed 	......................... 

	

fillets 	..................... .19 

. 

.09 

	

hsavy 	.......................... 

	

Pickled, split 	......................... 

.02  .08 CATFISH  

Non-food us.s 	........ .10 .19 Frozen, 	fillets 	...................... 99.00 99.26 
Canned 	................................. 

Non-food uses 	........................ .34 .74 

HADDOCK Fresh, 	dressed 	...................... .t.o - 

Fresh, fillets 	.............. .18 .36 

92. 67 
.01 

fillets 	....................... 93.45 ROFISH 
Pror..n, dressed 	..........................- 

oksd, fillets 	........... - .05 Frozen, 	fillets 	..................... 	. '7.20 97.49 
. 

7.08 6.13 Non-fooduses 	........................ 2.80 2.71 Non-fooduses 	..................... 
Fresh, 	dressed 	......................... .07 - 
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Table 3 - Diepoaltion of Catch (concluded) 

(in percentages of piant ity landed) 

TOTALS TO DATE 
CII8 

TOTAlS TO DA12 

1954 	1 	1953  1954 
P.C. P.C. 

H.&LT!T 
Fresh, dressed 	........... ........... 21.33 31.77 .34 .91 

e Pros, dressed 31.12 29.82 .24 .17 
fillits 	 .......... 47.55 38.4.1 11.71 

dreseed 	(1) 	.............. 22.16 19.82 
7L0UNRS & GEMMIX , fillet. 	(1) 	........ 29.26 32.07 
Frozen, fillet. 	.................... 93.48 85.12 , Scotch cured 	...... 1.60 .83 
Non-food usis 	........ , ............... 6.50 14.88 1.00 .03 

.02 - - .78 

kippered 	.............................. 

39.03 31.13 

	

Pickled, round 	........................ 
, 	split 	.......................6.36 

.01 2.55 

Fresh, round 	........................... 

IVRBOT 

' 	 , 	gibbed 	........................ 
Fresh, round 	............................. 
Non-rood uses 	........................ 

L0BSRS 
.51 - 

Frozen, round 	.......................... 

In shell 	............................ 90.19 90.77 
.11 - Canned 	.............................. 2.08 2.9'7 

Fresh, dressed 	.......................... 
Frozen, dressed 	........................ 
Pickled split 	.......................... 99.38 100.00 Mortality and shrinkage 	............. 7.73 6.26 

(1) Includes an unknoen percentage of "vin.garcured 5 . 

TabLe 4 - Output of By-products 

Eleven months to end of November 

BY-Ht0IICT UNiT QUANTITY 

ALAL 
Ihit.fi.h 	..........................  lb. ) 

) 	

' 

Ro..fich 	...................................................................- 
4,011,200 Hiniag 	........ ••••I••e••*•••e••••••••t•••t ............................. N 

OIL 
Cod, liv.r, ysfined 	....................................................... gal. 136,632 

26,661 Roserish 	...................................................................• 
Herring 	......•..•e..• ...... 

N 126,000 

Hoengumisid fish 	. ..................• ..................................... lb 106,000 *  119,059 
Preserved cod livers 	......................................................   a  3,392,793 
Codfishakina 	• ............................................................ 408,523 

Cod tongues and cheeks ..........................................

Codfish roe 	................................................................ N  
... 
. 

24,715 
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Table 5 - Landing. and Landed Value. 

LAN DIN OS 
	

VALUES 

S1t,C11S 
	

1XjVLUhER 	TOTALS TO DATZ 
	

TOTALS TO DA 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 
	

1953 	1954 	[1953 

- 1000 lb. - 	 - v000 - 

Cod 	. 
Haddock 	.. 
Pllock 
Hake 
Ro.efiah 
Cetfiali 
Halibut 
Ploic• 
Oth.r 7latfish 
Herring 

rdinea 
ack.r.1 
AIeai,.a 
Salion 
olt. 

Othsr Hatuariel 
Lob8 tin 
Clw & Qiehaugs 
Oyatera 
Scallope 
Other Shellfish 

596 503 25,267 
259 100 4,074 
134 50 2,665 
52 61 4,720 
- - 736 
- 1 27 
- - 13 

933 377 8,222 
578 12 848 

1,052 186 75,401 
10 290 30,880 
- - 5,386 
- - 15.404 
- - 853 

673 512 2,555 
388 1,045 2,046 
698 765 7,039 
39 239 8,047 

338 818 2 ,331  
7 6 67 

12 4 151 

NEWB UN1C 

	

19,339 
	

15 

	

3,094 
	

12 

	

6,252 
	

3 

	

6,161 
	

1 
594 
69 
10 

	

7,318 
	

30 

	

296 
	

6 

	

52,389 
	

26 
32,736 
2,869 

22,402 
650 

	

3,403 
	

75 

	

3,292 
	

1. 

	

8,328 
	

236 

	

9,844. 	2 

	

4,253 
	

24 

	

203 
	

1. 
76 

Total. - NEW ERUNEWICK.1 	5,769 
	

4.949 I 	196,732 1 	183,578 I 	438 

NOVA SCOI'IA 

9,959 8,056 120,151 109,114 332 
Haddock 	............, 6,891 4,176 60,022 48,143 238 
Cod 	................... 

.. 598 596 26,766 23,152 8 
ak H. & Cu 742 

.. 
2,570 14,478 15,532 30 

Polloøk 	............ . 

528 490 26,687 16,663 12 
Cetfieh 	............. 63 1.8 4,639 4,787 1 
Roeefi.h 	................ 

96 4,398 3,902 15 
Plaice 	.............., 2 087 1.,565 16,213 20,962 58 
Other Ylaifish 	... .... 1,123 1,117 8,578 10,684 31 

Halibut 	............... 76 

2,236 228 28,987 46,247 29 
Sardin.e 	............. - 25 1,995 4 1049 - 

Herring 	............... 

Mackerel 	............. .. 711 826 12,204 9,500 109 
Aleujy.. 	.........,... 

.. 

- - 5,763 3,577 - 

Salom 	............... - - 226 269 - 

138 333 314 17 

.. 

- - 4 1 191 3,319 - 

Other E.tu.rial 	...... 10 6 610 1,432 2 

elt. 	................ 148 

92 18,317 18,837 34 
C1.e &uahaug. 	...., 39 

. 

62 
149 1,679 5,803 3 

Lobater. 	.............. 75 

Oyat.rs 	............., 255 524 777 9 
156 200 1,316 1,630 70 Scallop. 	.............. 

0th' Shellfish 	....., 2 13 85 88 

Total. - NOVA SCOTIA • 1 	27,604 
	

23,646 1 	358,162 J 	348,781  I 	998 
	

925 I 	19,479 1 	18,884 

0 1.11 than 500 	 - all 

14 720 1.11 
6 166 132 
1 42 98 
1 64 76 
- 16 12 
0 1 2 
- 2 2 

9 229 161 
19 9 

6 849 438 
8 642 497 
- 175 104 
- 94 126 
- 368 266 

51 293 539 
8 66 81 

291 2,446 2,705 
12 352 460 
53 150 280 
2 24 93 

3 2 

462 6,721 6,494 

270 4,224 3,574 
200 2,414 2,102 

8 399 363 
40 250 253 
13 677 1.18 
1 126 136 

27 1,00c 934 
138 487 618 
34 241 315 
4 390 689 
1 26 96 

43 481 387 

- 79 52 
- 103 117 

17 48 46 
- 1,082 1,078 
1 4.4 51 

43 6,852 7,034 
6 83 111 

13 27 41 
65 437 466 
1 4 3 
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Table 5 - Landings and Landed Valnel (concluded) 

LANDINGS 	 VALUES 

NCVL.WLR 	TOTALS TO DA1Z 	NOVEM8IR 	TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - 4'OOO - 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAD 

Cod 	................. 421 
Haddock 	.............. 
Bake 	................. 1 

- 

2 
38 

Rosefish 	.............. 

Other Flatfish 	....... - 

Halibut 	............... 
Plaice 	................ 

159 
Sardines 	.............  
Mackerel 	............. - 

Herring 	............... 

Salmon 
9 

. 

Other Zatuarial 	......  
Lobsters 	.............  
Clams 	................  
Other 	1e1lfiBh 	...... - 

. 

 i'otala - 	tBEC 	...... 

167 4,626 3,030 4 I. 123 74 
320 3,028 2,150 12 16 122 95 

- - 2 - - - 

124 2,919 3,881 4 2 51 54 
433 2,625 2,634 12 13 87 96 

- 29 32 - - 0 0 
44 4,408 5,481 0 1 69 48 
5 2,266 1,368 0 88 46 
- 70 42 - - 1 
- - 1 - - - 1 

212 594 776 19 18 54 90 
30 118 148 1 1 4 7 
- 7,349 6,997 - - 1,939 2,047 
- 1,628 2,114 - - 52 71 

802 1,988 2,221 81 46 153 130 
4 47 53 - 1 21 24 
1 69 46 0 0 2 

2,142 31,764 30,976 133 102 2,766 2,783 

Q.UEBEC 

1,444 32,162 44,652 12 43 711 851 
- 30 2 - - 1 

33 246 209 0 1. 2 2 
38 373 212 - 1 8 4 
- 125 156 1 - 31 39 

67 578 620 1 2 15 14 

356 34,244 45,747 5 6 238 246 
- 192 283 - - 10 14 
- 5,777 3,478 - - 199 128 
- 444 526 - 197 203 

78 577 1,143 10 14 73 150 
6 1,084 1,284 - 1 52 39 
- 2,908 2,765 - - 824 783 

100 410 423 - 1 10 9 
2 78 462 - 2 6 

2,124 79,228 101,962 29 69 2,373 2,488 

Table 6 - 	 Supplementary Landings 

Eleven months to end of Novsber 

Cod 
	 138 

Haddo 	.............. 	290 
Pollock 
Hake 	.• 	238 
Plaice 	. 	308 
Other Fltfish ....... 
Herring 
	

3 
Mackerel 
	

6 
Alewives 	. 
Salmon 

elte 
	

209 
Other latuarial 
	

15 
Lobsters 
Clams & Quahauge 
Oysters .............. 	713 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish 
	

4 

Totals - P. E. I ..... 	1,924 

SPECS UNIT QUANTITY V.ALU 	- 
SPECIES UNiT QJJANTITT YAWl - $ 

Livers - Cod 	............... cut 41,49 62,277 no 68,716 

Halibut 834 18,306 cut 9,48 23.590 

Swrd.fieh 	........ 842  11,760 

Hair seals 	................ 

247,218 322,408 

other  8,763 19,409 

Dilse 	..................... 
Irish moss 	................ 
Other 	...................• 44,908 

TOTAL VAIDE REFOR 	..........................502,658  

..* not available 	0 less than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 7 - Outpat of By-products 

BT-flOWCT UNIT QUANTITT 8Y-FzOWCT UNIT QUANTITY 

Cod:- Herring:-  
cut 1.63 ott 14,897 

U  - ton 215 
cc 71 * - 
ott 13 

fertilizer 	...................... 

tons., frozen - Herring oil:- 
tongues, canned 	................. cc 6 gal - 

cat 48 offal 	........................... 3,026 

liver., fresh 	..................... 
livers, frozen 	.................... 

ton 391. 

scales 	.......................... 
offal seal 	...................... 

livers, canned 	.................... 

*eal, offal 	................... 11,U8 Lobster:- 
328 cc 2,152 

m.d 	liver 	....................... 

bbl 7 paste or apr.ad, canned 	...... . a 4,072 
offal 	........................ 

ott 12 

tomalley, canned 	................ 

37 Oth.r:- 

tongueB, suited 	................... 

Cod liver oil:- cut, 116 

tongue., fresh 	.................... 

gal 8,271 ton 4,723 

Skins 	............................. 

steam-refined, crude 73, 260  

No. 	2 	........................... 

offal 	........................... 9,585 
R  27,783 *eal, kelp 	...................... a  

non-destearinated, medicinal 27,545 rertilizer 

roe, 	fresh 	........................ 
cheeks 	............................ 

300 

livers, 	fresh 	................... 

cut 55 

sun-rotted • untanked 	.............. 

tanked, crude, alkali 6,020 

seal, offal 	..................... 

Other oils:- 

dsetearinated, medicinal 	.......... 

gal 1,026 

tanked 	........................... 

Halibut:- 

roe, 	freab 	...................... 

steam-refined, crude 392  
cut 27 

sun-rotted, untanked 	............ 

U  221,414 liver., fresh 	..................... 
oil 	......................... gal 860 

body 	............................ 
offal 	........................... U  17,416 

(1) NOT including Neifoundlond 

Tabli 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish 

Eleven months to and of Novnber 

TOTALS TO DATE TOTAlS TO D&TE 

1954 	1953  1954 	1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	'000 lb. 	- 
HIRRING MACfl1*L 

Pickled, splits- Pickled, split:- 
4.17 508 spring 	.. ................... 2,447 3,730 Sat 	............................ 

bright 	....................... 449 908 91  jOl. 
998 1,941 12  31 

No. 4 	........................ 15 60 166 

. 

155 

Pickled, headless:- 

sumner 	........................ 
tall 	.......................... 
No. 4 	....................... 

Pickled, flileted:- 
rat 	........................., 14 44 - - 

tropic 	........................... 

bright 	...................... 21 39 - - 
1 1 705 305 

1.92 141 
tropic 	........................... 

Blo.t.rs:- - - 
choice (Class A) 	............ 7,295 6,150 

choice 	......................... 

summer 	...................... 
fall 	........................ 

- - 

spring 	......................... 

462 560 

4 	....................... 

No • I 	....................... - - 

spring (Class B) 	............ .. 
standard 	..................... 

71. 97 
ALEWIVES 

Boneless, 	k.d:- Pickled:- 

Digby Chicks 	.................. 

choice (Class A) 	............ 621 459 standard 	................., 8,980 7,331 
itndard 	...................... 131 104 No. 4 	....................... 102 1.15 

(1) NOT including N.ufou.ndland 

0 less than 500 	 - nil 



Page 8 
	

A F11ZRIES 
Nober 1954 

ATLANTIC (1) 

Table 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SPS TOTALS TO DATh SPICIES TOS TO 

1951 1953 1954 1953 
P.C. P.C. P.C. P.C. 

COD RAllBT 
4.5 92.8 92.5 

fillet 	................ 13.2 13.8 
Fresh, dressed 	............... 

0.1 0.3 
Fresh, dressed 	.................4.7 

0.7 
, 	fillets 	............... 

	

Frozen, dressed 	............ 2.0 2.2 Frozen, dressed 	................0.6 
31.9 17.7 5.1 5.0 fillets 	................ 

0.3 0.1 Salted 	..................... - - 

	

Booked, dressed 	................ 

	

fillet 	................ 8.1 5-4 
30.1. 34.6 
8.6 20.8 

, fillets 	.............. 

PLAICE 
2.0 1.9 0.8 1.2 
0.1 0.5 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 

8.2 7.0 
0.1 - 

	

, fillets 	............... 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.............. 3.1. 2.7 

boneless 	............... . 

fillets 	............, 87.4 89.1 

	

Salted, green 	.................. . 

	

dried 	.................. . 

HADDOCK 0.2 - 
9.3 14.3 

Non-food uses 	................ 

28.1 33.8 HEIRING 
1.8 0.6 Fresh, round 	................. 38.8 25.6 

Canned 	......................... . 

Non-rood uses 	.................. . 

55.8 47.2 1.8 2.8 
oked, dressed 	............... .3.7 1.3 0.7 1.0 

	

Fresh, dressed 	................. 

N 	fillets 	................ 0.7 1.7 2.2 3.5 
0.4 0.6 

Frozen, round 	................ 

Kippered 	..................... 

" 	' 	, fillet 8.4 8.7 
- 0.1 2.2 5.1 dried 	.................. 

Canned 	...... - 0.4 
Pickled 	...................... 

0.4 0.3 
0.2 - Salt, senk.d, bloeters 13.0 14.0 

boneless 	..... 2.4 1.5 
POLLO( Canned (inch snacks) 	...... 3.1 1.9 

7.0 1.7 27.0 35.6 
1.6 2.0 

Frozen, dressed 	.............. 2.0 1.5 SARDINES 
1.6 3.0 6.5 41.2 
0.2 0.9 

Vinegar-cured 	................ 

87.8 56.1 
69.0 62.1 Non-food uses 	............. 5.7 2.7 
16.9 14.5 

- 0.2 
Canned 	....................... 0.5 0.4 MAf2rP 7 . 
Non-food use. 	..... 1.2 1.7 Fresh, round 	....... 29.8 23.5 

Fresh and salted 	............. 

fillets 	............ 2.0 1.1 
Frozen, round 	.............. 28.0 11.1 

ANI) CUSK Pickled 	............... 15.3 35.5 

Salted, green 	.................. 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 15.5 17.9 10.4 6.0 

N 	fillets 	................. 

	

Frozen, dressed 	................ 

	

Non-food uses 	.................. 

	

fillets 	....... 5.0 5,5 3.7 3.7 

	

fillets 	................ 

	

frozen, dressed 	................ - - 

Non-food uses 	................ 

Non-food uses 	................ 10.8 19.1 

Fresh, dressed 	................. 
fillets 	................. 

N 	• 	fillet 	.............. 1.9 2.6 
5.9 3.0 

" 	, fillets 	............. 

Salted, green 	.................. 

37.9 38.2 LOBS1RS 

boneless 	................ 

4.0 9.1 In shell 	................... 49.4 51.7 

dried 	.................. 

,boneless 	............. - 1.9 Neat 	......... ,. ............. 20.1, 22.2 

	

fillet. 	............... 

	

Booked, fillet 	................ 

Ø •4 •4 

Camied 	....................... 

29.0 26.1 
1.1 0.2 

, fillet 	............. 
Canned 	....................... 

0.3 0.2 
CLAMS AND 	UAILAIY0S 

N 	, dried 	.................. 

ROSEFISH In shell 	................... 33.2 31.3 
Fresh, dressed 	............... 0.6 1.0 

Cs.nxied 	....................... 

Meat 	....................... 1.1.5 41.4 

Non-food u_ies 	................. 
Smoked, dressed 	................ 

0.6 1.4 Canned 	....................., 24.3 26.5 

oked, fillets 	................ 

Canned 	......................... 

Frozen, dressed 	............. - - 1.0 0.8 

Salted, green 	.................. 

N 	fillet 	................. 

N 	fillets 	.............. 98.3 97.6 
Non-food uses 	............. 

Booked, dressed 	.............. - - 
Salted, green 	............... 0.4 - 

0.1 - 

CATFISH  

Non-food uses 	.................. 

Fresh, dressed 	..............., 4.2 12.0 OY8TS 
N 	fillets 	., 25,2 16.5 89.9 94.1 

- 0.2 
In shell 	..................... 
Meat 	........................ 3.3 1.2 

	

Frozen, dressed 	................ 

	

ftllet 	.............., 70.5 71.3 Canned 	...................... 6.8 4.7 
- - Non-food uses 0.1 	1 - 

(1) NOT including Nswfoundland 	 - nil 
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Table 10 	landings and landed Values 

NOEMILR 

SPECIES 

EIEVLN LNTI1S TO LIM OF N0V1.R 

QUANTITY VAIaJI QUANTiTY YALUZ - 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

 -cwt.- -CWt. 

30 	21 450 370 Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 257 234 3,630 3,045 
- 	 - - - 241 80 1,827 554 
- 	 - - 

- 109,421 82,167 110,155 83,307 
- 	 - - 

- Base 	................ 42 12.4 1,530 3,550 
- 	 - - 

- 

Alewives 	.............. 

2,541 2,882 22,144 25,031 
- 	 - - 

- 256 478 13,642 23,114 
15 	10 120 100 

$icere 	............... 

Eels 	............... 230 505 2,168 5,400 
- 	 - - 

- 

Shsd 	.................. 

80 41 1,565 1,230 
- 	 - - 

- 

Salnon 	................ 

Sturgeon 	.............. 
2 4 8 210 

45 31 570 

Other 	................. 

470 	. ........ TOTALS ........ 113,070 86,515 1 56,746 145,441 

ONTARIO 	 Table U - landings and landed Va1ue 

Publiahed with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Dep.rtRent of landa and Forests of Ontario. 

0CTOR 
	

TEN IA)NTh5 TO END OF OCTOR 

QUANTITY 	I 	VALUE 	1 	SPECIES 
	

QUANTITY 	I 	VAWE 

45 Whitefish 
12 Tullibee 
6 i. Berring ......... 
98 Pickerel (Y. Pike) ... 
70 Blue Pickerel ........ 
0 Sauger ............... 
31 Perch ............... 
51 lake Trout 
10 Pike (Jackf lab) 
15 Sturgeon 
3 Suckers .............. 
6 Catfish 
22 White Bee 
37 Other 

06 	 . 'TAL8 ....... 

1954 	j 
1953 

- '000 lb. - 

375 579 
108 104 
28 16 

440 488 
1,025 1,702 

17 6 
622 306 

155 169 
138 100 
15 15 

135 148 
42 32 
584 221. 
345 400 

4,029 4,289 

1954 	1 	1953 

- $ ,000 - 

130 
10 
1. 
89 

121 
2 

48 
56 
11 
12 
2 
8 

41 
21. 

558 

1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 

3,487 5,373 
589 675 
146 193 

2,932  2,809 
4,242 5,825 

135 I 139 
4,137 1,982 

1,151 1,366 
670 629 
130 113 

1,090 1,235 
216 381 

4,178 1,004 
3,259 3,514 

26,362 25,238 

1954 	J 	1953 

- 	$'Ooo - 

1,175 1,672 
80 119 
31 61 

660 702 
621. 624 
97 16 
352 235 
350 506 
67 65 

127 119 
29 49 
37 81 

284 146 
239 271 

4,152 4,666 

MANITOBA 	 Table 12 - Landings and Landed Value. 

Published with the -operation of the Gansi and Fi.hies BZanch, Dspartaent of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

NOVEMBER 

SPECIES 

T1 	MON1HS TO END OF OCTOBER 

QUANTITY VAluE QUANTITY V.LUZ 

1954, L 	1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 2954 1953 

- '000 	lb..- - 	 6'000 	- - '000 	lb. - - 	 'O0O 	- 

4,318 	4,748 735 	591 Whitefish 	............. 
Pickerel (Y. Pike) 7,296 	6,435 1,089 	985 

No 	No No 	No Perch 	............... 493 	587 41 	80 
Report 	Report Report 	Report Banger 	............ 2,445 	1,811 291 	118 

Pike (Jacktish) 1,825 	1,816 85 	126 
Other 	................ 4,602 	1,597 

	

149 	115 

	

2,390 	2,015 TOTALS 20,979 16,994 
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Table 13 	- 	iary of COld Storage Stocks of Frozen Fish 	(1) 

with ccparative holdings for last year and last aonth 

DW.2Et 1. 	1954 	Novesiber 1,195T 	December 1 
PLI1I14RY 	hevised 	

j 	
1953 

- 	thousand pounds 	- 

CTI0N 1 	- 	A 1'IS1L (Frozen Freak) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 • Dressed 	 • 215 245 323 
8 , 230 8,847 3,890 
1,061 983 915 

Fillets and Steaks 309 350 491 
331 182 116 

5,1.26  4,662 1,792 
258  319 184 
66  76 33 

10,192 10,501 9,837 
Fillet. and Steaks 1,175 1,249 1,453 

	

Fillets 	.................... 

Haddock 	.....................Dreesed 	.................... 

	

Fillet8 	.................... 
Halibut, Atlantic 	...........Dressed 	.................... 

2,o?4 3,491 6,671 

Cod, Pacific 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

460 905 1,046 
Mackerel 	....................Round or Dressed 2,358 2,615 942 

Herring, Atlantic 	........... Round 	...................... 

62 73 45 

	

Fillet 	.................... 
Halibut, Pacific 	............Dressed 	.................... 

Herring, Pacific 	............Round 	...................... 

	

Fillets 	.................... 
Rosefisk (Ocean Perch) 	...... Fillet, 	....... 1,368 1,987 1,468 

159 165 171 
4,947 5,201 5,990 

Fillet, and Steele 635 716 697 

Salmon, 	Atlantic 	.......................................... ... 
Salmon, Cbua 	................Dressed 	.................... 

4,314 4,412. 3,095 Coho 	................Dressed 	.................... 
Fillets and Steaks 	....... 271 323 652 

Pink 	................Dre&sed 	.................... 157 196 515 
6 - 1 

683 641 
Fillets - - 2 

	

Fillets 	.................... .. 
Spring, Red 	.........Dressed 	.................... 581 

752 850 877 Spring, White 	.......Dressed 	.................... 
Fillets - - - 

Spring, Pink 	........Dressed 	.................... 41 104 322 
Fillets - - - 

Steel.heed 	......................................... 66 112 144 
77 151 10 

12,006 12,866 13,117 
5,532 6,932 3,769 

Not Classified 	.................................... 
SALiL)N TOTALS 	..................................... 

i.11fi.h (Lobsters, Clans, Oysters etc.) 	................. 
3,931 2..239 5,726 

55,694 60,522 51,818 

Other Sea Fish 	..............All Forsis 	.................. 

TOTAL 	- 	A FI1 (Frozen Fresh) 

CT1ON 2 	- 	INLAND fl 	(Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	...............Round or Dressed 45 74 93 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	......Round or Dressed 	......... 246 289 396 

824 823 1,064 
Ciaco (Lake Herring) 	........Round or Dressed 27 78 96 
Lake Thout 	..................Round or Dressed 155 227 113 

Fillet 	.................... 68 6 37 
Perch 	.......................Round or Dreased 239 213 22.1 
Pike (Jackfiah) 	.............Round or Dressed 	........., 11.4 142 1.12 

Fillets 	.................... 

Seuger 	......................Round or Dressed 405 409 485 
Suckers 	.....................hound or Dressed 9 12 41 
T8llibee 	....................Round or Dressed 770 504 665 
Whitefish 	...................Dressed and Fillets 	...... 1,040 1,299 956 

1,259 1,261 1,378 

5,201 5,387 	1  5,677 

Other Inland Fish 	........... All Forms 	.................. 

TOTAL 	- 	INLAND FIi (Frozen Freak) 	..................... 

CT1ON 3 - 	A MW INLAND FIi (Frozen Smoked) 

- 1,501 1,418 597 Cod, 	Atlant i c 	...............Fillets 	................. ... 
Cod, Pacific 	................Dressed 	.................... 59 39 46 

Fillets 	.................... 152 148 43 
Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	.................... 128 135 120 

Fillets 	.................... 102 55 52 
Salmon 	......................Fillets 	.................... 22 27 220 
Sea Herring 	.................Dressed 	.................. 422 516 829 
Ooldeye 	...................., Dressed 	.................... 110 121 11 
Other 	......... ........... All Forms 	................. 133 146 66 

2,629 2,605 1,982. TOTAL 	- 	A AND IN LAND FI 	(Frozen Smoked) 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FORMS FRLM  MW 	7RO4 63,524 68,511. 59,479 
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Table 14 - &iry of Stocks of Salted Flab 	
.oven4ber 194 

with cc*parative holdings for last year and last month 

Loveriber 30, 1953 N0V1k.} 	30, October 31, 	1954 

- 	thousand pound.. 
UT-SALT) Fl 	(pickled or kench-cured) 

Cp-. 	................................................. 18,792 	16,299 	17,822 

Pollock 	....................... .. .................... 3,1/.6 	3,120 	3,645 
fiske 	............................................... 821 	451 	344 
Otb.r (haddock, cask .tc.) 	........................... 87 	65 	155 

I11KD-SAL'1D FISH 

. 

. 

2,527 2,012 	j 1,757 	j ,  
Cod, heavy-salted 	(seal-dried) 	..................... 691 2,347 	/ 1,402 	2 

420 - - 
Cod, elack-aalt.d (ai-dried) 	....................... 62 - - 

253 - 646 

Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 	....................... 

250 - 360 

Cod, .lack-.alted (herd-dried) 	........................ 

1,019 856 786 

Cod, Gaspe cure 	(hard-dried) 	...................... 
Cod, Cespe cure 	(s.l-dried) 	....................... 

372 119 94 
Pollock 	.............................................. 
Hake 	............................•, ................... 
Otb.r 	................................................ 25 8 9 

B0NZLS8 SAL1 FI 	(fillets etc.) 
Cod 	............................ 598 38 416 
Other 	................................................ 199 1Z2 155 

bbl. bbl. bbl. 

PI(ZLD FISH 
Harring, fat 	........................................ 1,20l 13 510 

1,326k 1L8 333 
Herring, tropic 	.................. 5,330 1,999 	/ 2,235 	J 

- - - 
650 - - 
11.7 - - 

Herring, bright 	...................................... 

11,826 7,11j/ 8,422 
38 - - 

flex-ring, vinegar-cured 	............................... 
Herring, vinegar-cured fillets 	....................... 

525 - - 
Mackerel, au.er 	..................................... 

Mackerel, fall 	.....................................• - - 

Herring, scotch cure 	................................. 

Machersi, fall fillets 	........................ 92 - I 	- 

Al.viv.e 	. ............................................ 24,686 1%,t../.4 17,823 

Mackerel, spring 	.................................. ... 

. 

boxes bole. boxes 

Mackerel, .er fillet 	............................. 

BL0A2 	(hard-cured, 	ked round herrin& 351,81.2. 163,560 199,513 

Novnber 20, 1953 N0VL.E 20, 1954  October 20, 	1951. 

Nw1UND1W 	- 	CoI - 	thoueand pouOde - 

lOHH 	- 	dry large 	. ........................ . ..... ....... 3,111 3,517 2,538 
dry seal_i 	... . ................................ .31,816 2b,9i6 23,586 
inooaplet.ly cured 	............. . ............. 1,028 2,81C 898 
light salted seitbulk 	......................... 82 

. 
625 207 

heavy salted saitbulk 	......................... - 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- BANK - 	dry large 	.................................. 
dry ns.1.l - - 
inoospl.tely oared 	...... . .................... - - - 
heavy salted saitbulk 	......................... - - - 

IA.ADC 	AND NflJOUNDUND 	rr CJ 	- 

. 

ordinary 	... .... ............................... 5,7t 4) 324 2,170 
seal-dry 	........................ . ............ 1,000 328 1,099 

330 162 
eashed and pressed 	................ 6,108 73 432 
hard-dry 	...................................... 

aaltbuJk 	......... . ........................... 1,381 

. 

1,71 

TOTALS 	- 	NMFCFJNm.*)W 	....................... f0,616 

. 

41,708 

Include. some Y s1ock-alted bard-dried 2/ slack-ealted semj.-drled J other pickled barring / other pickled mackerel. 
These cbenes have been made to avoid disclosure of confldetla1 inrormation. 
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'abl• 15 - fl0RT8 of 7iy Producta 

end oeaber 

QJMTIT! 	 I 	 VALIJZ 
IIND AND C0U1T 07 ORIGIN 	 I 	 I

1954 	 1953 	 1954 	J 	1953 
- '000 lb.  

1'AL IMPORTS 	..................................................................... 	7,6240130 6,188,06 

11,812 6,581 ,458.468 875,328 

Cod and relatd speci.. 	 ...... 297 152 44,686 19,375 
227 149 33,25 18,589 U.S.A . 	................................. 

1,173 710 218,808 151,361 
U.S.A. 	................................. 1,145 710 214,545 151,361 

8..1.n 	................................... 996 326 247,018 110,431 
593 
403 286 

99,238 
147,780 

9,395 
101,036 

Other' 	.................................... 9,346 5,393 947,956 594,161 
6,217 

. 

3,545 329,196 325,373 

li.1ibit 	.................................... 

A1sk& 	.................................. 
U .S.A................................... 

),975 1,604 23,753 219,017 

U.S.A................................... 

25 11 4.258 818 
16 11 2,389 818 

Cod •tc., w.t-ealtsd 	....................... 

1,401 1,040 153,945 107,273 
511 423 72,615 58,146 

U.S.A...................................

NsthrlsMs 	............ 
Rsxrtng, pickled 	........................... 

Noreaj 	.................................  367 35,663 23,669 

549 553 125,550 110,926 Oth..r 	...................  ................... 
U.S.A..... 70 - 141 15,223 

CAM= 7i 	............................... ... ... 2,033.742 1,368,575 

Aoovi., urdin.. 	................. 1,427 1,330 827,218 787,802 
1,030 897 645,850 573,673 Norway 	.................................. 

Portugal 	............................ 137 162 76,138 96,139 

287 - 41,832 - 
U.S.A. 	............................. - - - 

Plichard. 	................................. 

Other 	.....................••••...s•• ... ... 1,164,692 580,773 

... ... 1,659,452 1,768,210 

348 356 143,515 132,694 lob.tsr., fr.ab 	... ........................ 
U.S.A. 	• ....... •••...e•••.e ............. 348 354 143,391 131,595 

... ... 252,627 243,962 
•.. ... 252,627 263,962 

1331 	.................................. 

U.S.A. 	. ................ • 	....... 

... ... 17,723 18,297 

Oy.t.rs, fr.ah 	............................. 

Othsr, frnh 	............................... 
... ... 1,245,587 1,373,257 Caaa.sd 	..................................... 

M1SCUAA8 	.......... ... ... 2,188,715 1,956,936 

1 1,388 88 81,282 

lb.].. and .p 	oil 	......................, 196 710 27,725 99,142 
Ns.1 	....................................... 

U.S.A. 	.................................  90 146 13,488 16,994 

Oil, nonc.ntr.t.d and for fortifying ... 
. 

... 229,911 231,008 
... ,.. 131,772 141,346 U.S.A . 	................................. 	. 

Othr otla 	..................... ... ... 99013Z4 570,382 

Other proets 	....................... ,,• ..• 940,667 975,122 
.•1• ... 848,107 849,477 U.S.A . 	................................. 

not aTailable 	 - All 
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Table 16 - 	POhTS of Fishery Products 

Eleven months to and of November 

U.NTITY 
	

VAME 
KIND ND DSFIN,.TION 	

1954 	1 	1953 
	

1954 	I 	1953 
- '000 lb. - 	 - ..uuu - 

TOTAL IXpO 	........................................................................122,208 105,398  

1REI OR TR07 9  WILOIE OR UJa 	(1) 170,090 169,523 28,050 27,844 

Cod, Atlantic: 
2,105 3,966 194 384 

498 1,082 107 243 frozen, dressed 	........................... 
Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

1,400 1,218 103 88 
262 546 48 84 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 
frozen, dressed 	........................... 

Haddock etc.: 	 (2) 
5,062 11,027 160 343 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 130 663 24 139 
Halibut: 

6,454 4,782 1,576 1,288 fresh, dressed 	............................ 
frozen, dressed 	........................... 10,976 8,939 3,003 2,429 

42,439 40,860 657 513 
5,995 3,081 711 343 

Salmon, 	&t1entic: 
Mackerel 	..................................... 

536 787 297 378 fresh, whole or dressed 	................... 
616 696 378 371 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 
Salmon, Pacific: 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... 20,308 13,653 3,742 2,999 
10,905 11,249 2,990 3,380 

Saelta, fresh or frozen 	...................... 3,139 4,340 692 1,065 
frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 

12,36b 12,978 1,577 1,605 

123,191 119,867 16,259 15,652 

690 630 3.37 117 

Totals, sea fish 	........................ 

Eel 	......................................... 
Lake Herring 	................................. 609 814 131 143 

2,579 2,593 368 432 
10,643 10,768 2,681 2,591 
2,255 2,241 310 291 

Herring, sea 	................................. 

1,521 2,364 332 415 
Sturgeon 	..................................... 396 439 370 449 

Pike 	......................................... 
Seuger 	....................................... 

3,100 3,245 977 1,003 
192 183 26 27 

Other sea fish 	............................... 

Trout 	........................................ 
Tullibee 	..................................... 
h.ttetish: 

13,599 15,395 4,529 4,558 
2,232 3,294 766 1,001 

Perch 	........................................ 
Pickerel 	..................................... 

Other freshwater fish 	........................ 9,083 7,690 1,164 1,165 

46,899 49,656 11,791 12,192 

fresh 	..................................... 
frozen 	.................................... 

Totals, freshwater flab 	................. 

Fi*; 	ND FW4 FILLETS 	.......(1) 104,921 81,922 24,617 19,472 

1,431 ... 336 
Cod, ,ttlantic: 

	

Cattish 	...................................... 

	

fresh 	..................................... 4,382 4,752  840 875 
frozen 	.................................... 40,285 24,788 7,554 4,221 

20,920 14,529 4,551 3,197 
11,988 10,731 2,422 2,187 
12,570 14,934 3,655 4,608 
1,824 1,978 505 681 

- 93,400 71,712 19,863 15,769 

Haddock, pollock, hake, cuak 	................. 
Ocean Perch (kosefish) 	....................... 

5,008 6,065 2,741 2 ,450  

l'latfish 	..................................... 
Other Baa fish fillets 	....................... 

1,385 1,327 419 335 

Totals, sea fish fillets 	................ 

892 702 270 200 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 

4,236 2,116 1,324 718 

11,521 10,210 4,754 3,703 

uhitef jab 	.................................... 
Other freshwater fillets 	..................... 

Totals, freshwater fillets 	.............. 

(1) math awaret is U.S.h. 	 (2) tuiddoCk, pollock, hake, cusk, ocean perch (rosefish), catfish 
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Table 16 - 	P0RTS of PS.ahery Products - continued 

Eleven months to and of November 

Q.UANTII'Y 
KIND AND rESTINATION 

1954 	1953 1954 	f 	1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	10000 - 

13,024 9,061 1,465 1,205 0KZD71 	................................ . 

Haddock 	.................................... . 94 217 25 50 

U.S.A................................... . 88  207 24 48 

11,548 7,394 
3,048 	- 

1,081 

333 
812 

4,096 292 

Haiti 	..................... 6,103 2,868 524 284 
942 1,133 196 203 

1,224 1,304  311 296 

Earring, sea 	............................... . 

292 1,199 1,288 

Dominican Republic 	...................... . 

U.S.A ................................... . 

102 80 21 16 
56 66 27 31 

Cod fillet 	................................ . 

U.S.A ................................... . 

flMdo 	etc., fillets 	...................... . 

109,875 109,222  16,533 16,201 

86,671 79,561 13,097 12,468 Cod, salTed sad dried 	...................... . 

Other 	ksd fish 	.......................... . 

SALTKD 	................................ . 

2,697 2,543 318 297 
Jessica 	......... 14,490 12,940 2,297 2,099 
Trinidad 	............................... 4,040 3,976 606 584 

Barbados 	................................ . 

2,921 2,771 386 355 
12,4.40 10,305 1,961 1,763 

Leeward Windward Is ..................... . 

303 339 34 45 
8,176 8,942 1,219 1,397 
2,786 3,718 424 593 
18,297 22,861 2,372 3,371 
4,047 3,718 750 690 

Cuba 	.................................... . 

Portugal 	............................... . 

Puerto Rico 	............................. . 

9,512 445 1,550 72 

Dominican Republic 	...................... . 

Italy 	................................... . 

U.S.A................................... . 

4,738 4,755 1,239 1,255 

U.S.A . 	.................................. 4,101 4,213 1,073 1,1Ob 

Brazil 	.................................. . 

Cod, salted boneless 	....................... . 

5,134 5,580 567 507 
5,123 5,579 566 507 U.S.A.................................. 

Cod, wit-salted 	............................ . 

Haddock etc.. salted ead dried 	...... 11,875 9,505 1,503 1,423 
British C)iiana 	......................... 1,443 213 143 2b 

47 141, 6 23 
8,086 b,94.4 1,009 1,036 

Puerto Rico 	.................. 931 708 119 107 

Cuba 	.................................... . 

Dosinican Republic 	...................... . 

U.S.A . 	....................... 343 308 41 43 

Haddock etc.. salted boneless 	.............. 403 170 59 29 
U.S.A.....................••••.•• 225 151 34 26 

Herring, dry-salted 	......................... 851 9,332 54 494 
Other salted fish 	..................... 203 319 Ii. 25 

30,489 32,905 3,076 3,188 PICKT Rn 	................................ 

Alewives 	................................... 8,508 8,521 540 547 

Herring, set 	............................... - 	14,434 18,473 1,382 1,628 
2,845 2,654 192 187 J.aioa 	........... 

U .S.A......................... 11,598 15,275 1,182 1,399 

Mackerel 	.................................. 6,639 5,089 842 668 
Jaioa 	................. 3,532 2,838 410 374 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 2,432 1,562 348 199 

Oth.r pickled fish 	.........................  .908 

. 

622 312 345 

- nil 
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VAUJE 

CANZED FI1 

Herring, sea 
Malaya .................................. 
Belgian Congo ........................... 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Sardines 
British Guiana 
Belgia.n Congo 
Cuba 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Sa1on 	..................................... 
U .K. 	.................................... 
Barbados 
Beli 
Italy 
Netherlands 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Other canned fish 

ZLLUSCS AND CRUSTAiJ14S 

Clams, fresh and frozen 
In shell 
Shucked 

Lobsters, fresh and frozen 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Other, rresh and frozen 

Lobsters, canned 
BalgiuL ................................. 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Other shellfish canned 

MISCELLANEOUS .............................. 

Meal 	....................................... 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Oil, greyfish liver 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Oil, other pharmaceuticel 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

Oil, cod liver, crude 
Oil, herring, industrial 
Oil, seal 
Oil, shale 
Other oils 
Other I*odUCte 

1954 	 1953 
	

1954 
	

1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - t'OOO - 

	

73,931 	 55,935 
	 23,860 
	

15,546 

	

1,112 	 708 
	

170 

	

2 	 22 
	

0 
	

3 

	

488 	 357 
	

88 
	

dl 

7,665 7.190 1,456 1,322 
614 394 llb 74 

10 308 2 55 
738 358 122 63 

0 190 0 22 

64.808 47,864 22.151 14.078 
36,964 12,696 10.332 4,319 

291 195 69 46 
7,742 8,187 2,095 2,180 
3,918 2,964 948 691 
3,258 1 1 988 868 516 

13,873 12,604 3,747 3,996 

346 173 83 39 

28,901 28,100 16,510 16,625 

3.067 ________ 479 - 717 
153 

- 	 88_ 
245 2,210 3,417 

857 862 564 641 

22,176 20,917 13,019 _12 1929 
22,176 20,917 13,019 12,929 

2,540 1,616 832 703 

960 - 	 _9_ 1,850 1,907 
30 30 66 68 

689 726 1,252 1,458 

158 334 92 

8,097 

201 

5,317 

59.14  19,209 4,082 1.299 
56,981 18,701 3,847 1,261 

1 21 1 10 

6.867 7.362 578 645 
5,644 6,703 476 592 

181 922 20 103 
4,671 3,351 403 20 

41. 1,044 3 95 
2,486 4,928 246 360 

43 268 65 73 
2,699 2,469 

not available 	 - nil 
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Table 17 - Index Nuabere Who1em1e Prices of Piehery Products and Rilevant Sries 

1949 to 1954 

FisheryMeat 	Foal 	Salaries 	Conauaer Price I 
Date 
	

Products 	Fresh 	Dressed 	Industrial 
Wholesale 	1io1esa1e 	Wholesale 	Coapoalt. 	Canada 	U.S.A. 

1935 - 1939 • 100 	1949 - 100 190 • 100 1947 - 1949 
• 100 

1949 Average 257.3 297.6 210.2 100.0 100.0 101.8 
1950 Average 260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 
1951 Average 283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 111.0 
1952 Average 279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 
1953 Average 259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 

1953 October 260.9 278.0 204.8 158.7 116.7 115.4 
November 257.1 265.8 216.9 157.4 116.2 115.0 
December 256.6 269.7 216.9 154.9 115. 8  114.9 

1954 January 261.1 287.6 210.8 145.3 115.7 115.2 
February 260.6 285.0 192.8 146.2 115.7 115.0 
March 260.4 283.1 192.8 147.6 115.5 114.8  
April 263.6 286.1 168.7 145.7 115.6 114.6 

256.6 297.9 162.7 146.8 115.5 115.0 
June 248.9 313.8 162.7 148.9 116.1 115.1 
July 250.4 304.4 150.6 153.9 116.2 115.2 

May 	............... 

August 250.9 282.8 138.6 155.4 117.0 115.0 
September 265.6 278.8 138.6 155.5 116.8 114.7 
October 266.6 261.1 114.6 157.0 116.8 114.5 

tdex 

U.'. 

Jan. 15j52 
- 100 
83.4 
86.0 
94.0 

102.6 
105. 8  

105.7 
106.0 
105.6 

105.8 
105.6 
106.6 
107.0 
106.7 
107.3 
109.1 
108.4 
108.2 
108.7 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fisheraea 

November 15th 

(cents per pound as lsnd.d) 

1954 J 	1953  J 	1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

Cod 	(market) Halibut flake Reporting Point 

inshore offshore mad ium chicken 

- 31 - 3 - - 1 
Halifax 	................... 4-.3 4 3 - 28-18 - 2320 1 1 
Yarsouth 	................. 4-31 3 431 3 - - - 

- 2 
3 2 3 2 - 

3 3 3 3 - 

North Sydney 	.............. 

Grand River 	.............. 3 - 3 - - 

St. John's 	Nfld. 4 2 4 21 15 15 15 15 - - 

Eases 	.................... 2 2 2 21 15 - 15 - - - 

Haddock (large) Herring Rocef tab Lobster 

Caraquet 	.................. 

North Sydney 	............. 5 - - - - 

5 6 - - 21 - - - 

5 5 - - - - - 

Halifax 	................... 

4 5 - - - - - 

- 4 - - - - 

Yarmouth 	.................. 

- - - - - - - 

urii 	.................... 
Caraquet 	.................. 

3 3 - - 2 - - - 

Grand River 	............... 
St. John., Nfld.......... 

3 3 - - 2 - - - 

- nl.1 	 ... not available 
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Table 19 - Wholeseale Prices at Noviber 1, 1954 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

ATL.NT1C 

Cod tiflet'. 	fresh, unwrupped 	 • lb .222 .271 .294 .420 - 
Cod fifl.te, frozen, cello 5's 	........... * .221 - .250 .280 - 
Cod fillets, smoked - .316 .339 .353 - 
Halibut, 1O-IM lb., fresh or frozen .400 - - - - 
aeddock rillets, fresh, unwrapped .315 .373 .392 .460 - 
Herring, kippered 	......................... .208 .252 .247 .243 - 
kackeral, frozen rnu,d 	• .155 .183 - 

ne1ts, frozen No.1 	,.,, - .335 .267 .433 - 
tTLJ,NT2 C CNW 

484i 36.98 33.15 35.28 38.41 39.15 
l00.-311  (a) 	8.70 (a) 	8.54 (a) 	8.47 (a) 	8.99 - 

PACIFIC 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless 

. 

lb. - .365 .340 .320 .252 
Si1verbrigit, frozen, headless and * - .355 .310 .313 .238 
Coho, frozen, headless and dressed C - .535 .479 .670  .376 

Lobsters, Fancy Grade 	..................... 
Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	.............. 

C - - - - .145 

PACIFIC C,N1*.D 

and dressed 	...................... 

Lingcod, fresh 	............................ 

48-j. 19.11 18.18 17.71 18.19 17.33 

dressed 	.......................... 

U 11.66 11.17 11.04 11.27 10.20 
ckeye, grade A 	.......................... 

Pink, grade A 	............................. 

INLAND 

lb. - .413 - - Whjt,fjsh, fresh 	.......................... 
C - - .250 .193 Whitefish, frozen 	......................... 

Lake Trout • fb C - - - - 
(a) Hassd on a new j*ice sauple, therefore not conparable with prices published prior to Pebruarl, 1953 

Table 20 - Retuil Prices, Novenber 1, 1954 

Product unit Balif ax I&u,tr.al Toronto Vancourer 

ATLAIrrIC 

Cod fillets, fresh or rroz.n, not packagsd 	.......... lb • .322 .388 .449 - 
Cod till.t., frozen, packaged 	............ C - - .310 - 

N  .378 .462 .525 .532 
linnan fladdje 	......... .450  .500 .531 .505 
Haddock fillets, fresh 	................................ .442 .528 .591 - 
Herring 	kipp.red 	........................ ... ......... C .283 .380 .373 .355 
Hackersl, frozen 	.....................................  - .333 .314 - 

- .480 - - 
C - .720 - - 

ATWerIC caE 
Lob.t.rs, Pancy Grade, not et, 6 oz ................,, tin 

. 

.868 .863 .819 .927 

Cod fillets, smoked 	................................... 

$1n steak., trash or frozen 	........................ 

rdinsa, smok.d, in vegetabl, oil, 3* oz. flat N  .094 .088 .089 .099 

PACIFIC 

8lmon steaks, fresh or frozen:- 
Coho 	................... lb. - .696 .778 - 
Spring 	. ............. C - - - .595 

(a) 	Silvsrbright 	................................. - - - 

ita, troz.n,io. 1 	............................... 

LLAgOOd, fresh 	.......................... - - - .300 
C  (Ati) 	.618 - - 

Halibut steaks, fros.n 	............................... - .660 .645 .460 
Halibut steaks, trash 	............... .................. 

PACIFIC 	CANID 

tin .460 .426 .402 .396 8ocky., grade A, 8 oz. fl*t 	....................... 
7._ICy Pink, 8 ci. flat 	........ ......... 

INLAND 

C  .272 .250 .248 .239 

lb - - .585 - Whitefish, trash 	. ..... ...................... 
Iak• bout, fresh 	.................................... - - .736 - 
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CANADA 

Les débarquements de poisson de mer au Canada ont été de 139,026,000 livres 
dturie valeur do $3,770,000, diminution de 13 P. 100 en volume et de 1 p. 100 en Va-
leur our 108 159,386,000 livres d'une valeur de 03,802,000 déclaréos en novembre 1953. 

Au cours des onze premiers mois de 1954,  leo débarquements Be sont chiffrés 
par 1,751 millions do livres, augmentation de 8 p.  100 sur leo 1,615 millions do li-
vres débarquées durant la mane période do 1953;  d'autre part, la valeur (77,817,000) 
de 1954 surpasse de 7 p. 100 celle de 1953 ($72,825,000). 

ATLANTIQTJ'E 

Leo débarquenents sur la cte de 1'Atlantique en novembre (60,789,000 livres) 
ont atteient une valeur de $2,049,000, augmentations de 18 et de 3 P. 100 sur leo 
51,508,000 livres d'urie valew' de $1,983,000  déclarées en 1953. 

Durant la période janvier-novernbre, leo débarquements Be sont chiffrés par 
1 3 234 millions do livres d'une valeur de $4,267,000, augmentation de 7 P. 100 en vo-
lume et de 5 P. 100 en valeur our leo chiffres correspondants de 1953 (1,154 millions 
de livres et $42,974,000). 

Bien que les débarquements de novembre an Nouveau-Brunswick aient été su-
périeurs A ceux du meme mois de 1953, leur valeur a diminué d'environ 5 P. 100. 
Cependant, pour 1e5 onze mois a l'étude, les débarquements (196,732,000  livres) et 
leur valour ($6,721,000) surpassent respectivenient de 7 et de 3 P. 100 los chiffres 
do 1953. 

Leo pcheurs do la Nouvelle-Ecosse ont fait de meilleures pches 9u'en 
novembre 1953,  car ii y a eu augmentation de la prise de la p].upart des especes; 
ont fait exception, le homard, be carrelet, la merluche et le brosmius. Durant la 
période janvier-novembre, leo débarquements et la valeur ont surpassé de 3 P. 100 leo 
chiffres de 1953. 
PAC IFIQ(JE 

En Colombie-Britarinique, los débarquements Be sont chiffrés par 78,237,000 
livres d'une valeur de $1,721,000. us ont en consequence été mr érieur de 28 p. 
100 en volume et de 5 p. 100 en valour A ce qutils  avaient été en novembre 1953 
(107,878,000 livres et $1,819,000). 

La prise de hareng a représenté S848,000 ou environ 50 P.  100 du total; 
celle de saumon, $760,000 ou 44 p. 100. Los débarquements de bdcard Be sont chif-
frés par 8,288,000 livres d'une valeur do 0725,000. 

STOCKS 

Leo stocks de poisson congelé le br décembre s'établissaient A 63,524,000 
livres, dont 60,895,000  de poisson frais congelé et 2,629,000 de poisson fume 

EXPQRTAT IONS 

Leo exportations de poisson et de produits du poisson durant leo onze pre-
miers imis de 1954 ont atteint une valeur de 122,208,000, surpassant ainsi de 16 

100 leur niveau do l'an dernier. Ii y a en augmentation de toutes leo categories, 
a l'exception du poisson marine et des crustacés, dont leo exportations ont 16gre-
ment diminué au regard de l'an dernier. 


